

Senate

PUBLIC HEARING

Committee on Insurance, Licensing and Forestry

The committee will hold a public hearing on the following items at the time specified below:

Wednesday, February 23, 2022 10:01 AM 411 South

The public hearing will begin immediately following the conclusion of the executive session.

Martin, Cynthia

Of Pulaski, as a Physician Assistant Representative on the Physician Assistant Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2023.

Jarrett, Jennifer

Of McFarland, as a Physician Assistant Representative on the Physician Assistant Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Sanders, Robert

Of Milwaukee, as a Public Member on the Physician Assistant Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Collins, Clark

Of Lake Mills, as a Physician Assistant Representative on the Physician Assistant Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2023.

Edwards, Dr. Jacqueline

Of Milwaukee, as a Physician Assistant Representative on the Physician Assistant Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2025.

Elliot, Dr. Eric

Of Delafield, as a Physician Assistant Representative on the Physician Assistant Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Fischer, Jean

Of Greenfield, as a Physician Assistant Representative on the Physician Assistant Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2023.

Holmes-Drammeh, Emelle

Of Madison, as a Physician Assistant Representative on the Physician Assistant Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Streit, Tara

Of Waunakee, as a Physician Assistant Representative on the Physician Assistant Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2023.

Hoehne, Mary

Of Milwaukee, as a Public Member on the Funeral Directors Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2025.

Yang, Sheng B. Lee

Of Shiocton, as a Licensed Clinical Representative on the Marriage and Family Therapy Professional Counseling and Social Work Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2023.

Zalewski, Kathryn

Of Wauwatosa, as a Physical Therapist Representative on the Physical Therapy Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2025.

Senate Bill 469

Relating to: reciprocal credentials and granting rule-making authority.

By Senators Jacque and Nass; cosponsored by Representatives Murphy, Horlacher, Brandtjen, Cabral-Guevara, Dittrich, Edming, Moses, Rozar, Thiesfeldt, Wichgers and Knodl.

Senate Bill 913

Relating to: the managed forest land program.

By Senators Felzkowski, Ballweg and Marklein; cosponsored by Representatives Mursau, Knodl, Penterman, Skowronski, Snodgrass and Wichgers.

02/22/2022: EA-MARTIN was added to the list of items to be heard.

02/22/2022: EA-JARRETT was added to the list of items to be heard.

02/22/2022: EA-SANDERS was added to the list of items to be heard.

02/22/2022: EA-COLLINS was added to the list of items to be heard.

02/22/2022: EA-EDWARDS was added to the list of items to be heard.

02/22/2022: EA-ELLIOT was added to the list of items to be heard.

02/22/2022: EA-FISCHER was added to the list of items to be heard.

02/22/2022: EA-HOLMES-DRAMMEH was added to the list of items to be heard.

02/22/2022: EA-STREIT was added to the list of items to be heard.

02/22/2022: EA-HOEHNE was added to the list of items to be heard. 02/22/2022: EA-YANG was added to the list of items to be heard. 02/22/2022: EA-ZALEWSKI was added to the list of items to be heard.

> Senator Mary Felzkowski Chair